Scientist
Affiliation
Parameters

Shipboard party:



Philip Boyd

(NIWA)
NIWA Centre for Chemical and Physical Oceanography

Department of Chemistry

University of Otago, Dunedin

New Zealand

pboyd@alkali.otago.ac.nz

Scientific Leader,

Active fluorescence

Fe stress markers

Si uptake,

Guest editor DSR Issue

Andrew Watson

(UEA)
School of Environmental Sciences

University of East Anglia

Norwich NR4 7TJ

United Kingdom

a.j.watson@uea.ac.uk
 Fax. +44.1603.507719


Release, 

Partial pressure of CO2 (pCO2), 

Dissolved Inorganic Carbon (DIC), Sulphur hexafluoride (SF6).

Guest editor DSR Issue



Cliff Law

(PML)
Plymouth Marine Laboratory

Prospect Place, The Hoe,

Plymouth PL1 3DH 

United Kingdom.

csl@wpo.nerc.ac.uk

Release, 

Sulphur hexafluoride (SF6), 

Nitrousoxide, Methane,

Guest editor DSR Issue

Ed Abraham

(NIWA)
NIWA Greta Point

P.O. Box 14-901

Wellington, New Zealand

E.abraham@niwa.cri.nz

CTD calibration

Site selection

Navigation co-ordination

ADCP

Dorothee Bakker

(UEA)
School of Environmental Sciences

University of East Anglia

Norwich NR4 7TJ

United Kingdom

D.Bakker@uea.ac.uk
Tel. +44.1603.592648

Fax. +44.1603.507719


Partial pressure of CO2 (pCO2), 

Dissolved Inorganic Carbon (DIC),

Website, CD-ROM for DSR.

Andrew Bowie

(formerly PML, University of Plymouth)
Antarctic CRC

GPO Box 252-80

Hobart 7001, Australia

andybowie@yahoo.com

Mapping of Dissolved Fe 

(FI-CL)

Matt Charette (WHOI)
Department of Marine Chemistry and Geochemistry MS25,

Woods Hole Oceanographic Institute

Woods Hole, MA 02543, USA

mcharette@whoi.edu

Thorium/particle pumping

Drifting traps
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Peter Croot

(NIOZ)
Netherlands Institute for Sea Research; Department of Marine Chemistry and Geology

P.O. Box 59

1790 AB Den Burg  (Texel)

The Netherlands

croot@nioz.nl

Fe speciation (CSV)

Ken Downing

(NIWA)       

NIWA Greta Point

P.O. Box 14-901

Wellington, New Zealand


CTD, Electronics, Nu-Shuttle,

ADCP

Russell Frew

(University of Otago)
Department of Chemistry

University of Otago

P.O. Box 56, Dunedin

New Zealand

rfrew@alkali.otago.ac.nz

Vertical profiles and mapping of dissolved and particulate Fe

Mark Gall

(NIWA)
NIWA Christchurch

P.O. Box 8602 

Christchurch, New Zealand

m.gall@niwa.cri.nz

PI expts

Primary production

Phytoplankton HPLC samples

Julie Hall

(NIWA)
NIWA Hamilton

Box 11-115

Hamilton, New Zealand

j.hall@niwa.cri.nz

Microbial processes

Event logging

Mike Harvey  (NIWA)        
NIWA Greta Point

P.O. Box 14-901

Wellington, New Zealand

m.harvey@niwa.cri.nz

Cloud Condensation Nucleii,

Dimethylsulphide (DMS).

Greg Jameson

(formerly PML)

Sulphur hexafluoride (SF6), 

Electronics, Buoys

Malcolm Liddicoat

(PML)
Plymouth Marine Laboratory

Prospect Place, The Hoe,

Plymouth PL1 3DH 

United Kingdom.

mil@ccms.ac.uk


Release,

Sulphur hexafluoride (SF6).
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Roger Ling

(PML)
Plymouth Marine Laboratory

Prospect Place, The Hoe,

Plymouth PL1 3DH 

United Kingdom.

rdl@ccms.ac.uk


Nitrousoxide, Methane, 

(Sulphur hexafluoride, SF6)

Maite Maldonado

(formerly McGill University, Canada)

Algal and bacterial Fe uptake



Rob Murdoch

(NIWA)
NIWA Greta Point

P.O. Box 14-901

Wellington, New Zealand


Voyage leader

Nu-Shuttle

CTD

Stu Pickmere (NIWA)
NIWA Hamilton

Box 11-115

Hamilton,New Zealand

s.pickmere@niwa.cri.nz


Underway nutrients

Nutrient vertical profiling

Karl Safi 

(NIWA)
NIWA Hamilton

Box 11-115

Hamilton, New Zealand

k.safi@niwa.cri.nz

Microzooplankton grazing

Robert Strzepek

(UBC)
University of British Columbia

Departments of Botany and Oceanography

6270 University Blvd

Vancouver, BC, 

Canada V6T 1Z4

Tel. (604) 822-3355  

Fax: (604) 822-6091

strzepek@unixg.ubc.ca

Phytoplankton interactions

Kim Tanneberger

(formerly UEA)

Partial pressure of CO2 (pCO2), Dissolved Inorganic Carbon (DIC)

Tom Trull

(CRC)
Antarctic CRC, Univ. Tasmania

GPO Box 252-80

Hobart, 7001, Australia

Tom.Trull@utas.edu.au

DOC, Particle pumping,

Drifting traps
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Sue Turner

(UEA)
School of Environmental Sciences

University of East Anglia

Norwich NR4 7TJ

United Kingdom

S.turner@uea.ac.uk

Dimethylsulphide (DMS), Particulate Dimethyl sulphoniopropionate (DMSPp).

Anya Waite 

(CRW)
Centre for Water Research

Dept. of Environmental Engineering 

University of Western Australia

Nedlands 6907 WA 

Australia

Tel: +61 8 9380 3082

Fax: +61 8 9380 1015 

waite@cwr.uwa.edu.au

Drifting traps/POC/PON



John Zeldis

(NIWA)
NIWA Christchurch

P.O. Box 8602 

Christchurch, New Zealand

j.zeldis@niwa.cri.nz

Meso- and macro-zooplankton grazing





Collaborators



Ken Buessler
WHOI
Thorium/particle pumping

Steve Groom
PML
Satellite observations

Mike Hadfield
NIWA
Desktop study

Julie LaRoche
IfM


Phil Nightingale
PML
ARGOS buoys

Scott Nodder
NIWA Greta Point

P.O. Box 14-901

Wellington, New Zealand

Sediment traps, POC, PON, PSi

Steve Rintoul
Tasmania
Hydrography

…..











